
      START DATE 
          8/93  IN- SINK- ERATOR 

U.S.A./C.S.A. 

     MODEL LC-50-1 
120V/60HZ 

    ENGINEER NUMBER     
         13583  

 

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER 

 

 

REV:  

CODE 
NO. 

PART NO. 
NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

1 1876 1 STOPPER ASSEMBLY 
 
 

 
 

 
 

(INCLUDES CODES 2 THRU 6) 
2 1875 1 

 
STOPPET, HANDLE 

3 1 144 1 
 

GASKET, STOPPER (INNER) 
4 5015-C 1 

 
GASKET, BODY 

5 5045 1 
 

RING, RETAINING 
6 5029 1 

 
GASKET, STOPPER (OUTER) 

7 10025-B 1 
 

FLANGE, STRAINER 
8 1 160 1 

 
SEAL. SINK FLANGE 

9 5150-E 1 
 

FLANGE. BACKUP 
10 5141 1 

 
FLANGE, MOUNTING 

11 5147 3 SCREW, BACKUP 
12 5166 1 

 
RING, RETAINING 

13 1010-A 1 
 

GASKET, MOUNTING 
14 5298 1 

 
FLANGE, BODY 

15 2567-D 1 
 

TRIM COVER, TOP 
16 13696 1 

 
TRIM SHELL, ASSEMBLY 

17 8320 1 
 

INSULATION 
18 9872G 1 

 
BODY CONTAINER ASSEMBLY 

 
 

 
 

 
 

(INCLUDES CODE 20 & 21) 
19 13689 3 SCREW, BODY CONTAINER 
20 13753 1 

 
CLAMPING RING 

21 4395 1 
 

GASKET, SHREDDER 
22 1248-A 1 

 
SHREDDER, STATIONARY 

23 13742 1 
 

NUT & WASHER KIT 
 
 

 
 

 
 

(INCLUDES CODES 24-28) 
24 N/A 1 

 
NUT 

25 N/A 1 
 

WASHER, STEEL 
26 N/A 1 

 
WASHER, FIBER 

27 N/A 1 
 

KEY. WOODRUFF 
28 N/A 1 

 
SLINGER 

29 1246 1 
 

SHREDDER ASSY, ROTATING 
30 13741 1 

 
BEARING & SEAL KIT 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

(INCLUDES CODES 31-34 & 43) 

31 N/A  SLEEVE 

CODE 
NO. 

PART 
NO. 

NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

32 N/A 1 SEAL 
33 N/A 1 

 
RING, RETAINING 

34 N/A 1 
 

BEARING 
35 13743 1 

 
UPPER END BELL ASSY 

 
 

 
 

 
 

(INCLUDES CODES 23, 30 &, 36) 
36 13731 1 

 
INSULATION WINDING 

37 1470 1 
 

GASKET. TAILPIPE 
.38 8219 1 

 
TAILPIPE 

39 13751 1 
 

TRIM COVER. BOTTOM 
40 13744 1 

 
STATOR ASSEMBLY 

41 1461 1 
 

FLANGE, TAILPIPE 
42 1468 2 SCREW, TAILPIPE 
43 13575 1 

 
O-RING 

44 70662 1 
 

THRUST TUBE 
45 13565 1 

 
ROTOR 6, SHAFT ASSEMBLY 

 
 

 
 

 
 

(INCLUDES CODES 43, 44, 46 6> 47) 
46 7738 2 SPRING (CENTRIFUGAL ACTUATOR) 
47 8361 1 TRANSFER ASSEMBLY 
48 8221 4 SCREW 
49 6618 1 INSULATION, SHIELD 
50 4469 1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY. START 
51 3620 1 CLIP, OVERLOAD 
52 2267-CK 1 OVERLOAD ASSEMBLY 
53 13579 1 CAPACITOR 
54 9163 1 END FRAME ASSEMBLY, LOWER 

 
 

 
 

 
 

(INCLUDES CODES 51 & 56) 
55 5060 1 CLAMP. BX 
56 5075 2 SCREW. CLAMP BX 
57 9121 4 BOLT, THRU 
58 1966 1 SCREW. GROUND 
59 5091-C 1 COVER, TERMINAL 
60 8221 1 

 
SCREW (TERMINAL COVER) 

61 13693 1 USE AND CARE BOOKLET 
 
 

2610-LL 1 
 

INSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN) 

   (INCLUDES CODES 37, 38. 41, 42 t, 61) 



ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER 

CODE 
NO. 

PART 
NO. 

NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 
CODE 

NO. 
PART 
NO. 

NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

1 1876 1 STOPPER ASSEMBLY 34 N/A 1 BEARING 
   (INCLUDES CODES 2 THRU 6) 35 13743 1 UPPER END BELL ASSY 

2 1875 1 STOPPET, HANDLE    (INCLUDES CODES 23. 30 & 36) 
3 1144 1 GASKET, STOPPER (INNER) 36 13731 1 INSULATION WINDING 
4 5015-C 1 GASKET, BODY 37 1470 1 GASKET. TAILPIPE 
5 5045 1 RING, RETAINING 38 70076 1 TAILPIPE 
6 5029 1 GASKET, STOPPER (OUTER) 39 13751 1 TRIM COVER, BOTTOM 
7 10025-B 1 FLANGE. STRAINER 40 13745 1 STATOR ASSEMBLY 
8 8763 2 SEAL. SINK FLANGE 41 1461 1 FLANGE, TAILPIPE 
9 5150-E 1 FLANGE, BACKUP 42 1468 2 SCREW. TAILPIPE 
10 5141 1 FLANGE, MOUNTING 43 13575 1 0-RING 
1 1 5147 3 SCREW, BACKUP 44 70662 1 THRUST TUBE 
12 5166 1 RING. RETAINING 45 13565-A 1 ROTOR & SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
13 1010-A 1 GASKET, MOUNTING    (INCLUDES CODES 43, 44. 46 & 47) 
14 5298 1 FLANGE, BODY 46 1588 2 SPRING (CENTRIFUGAL ACTUATOR) 
15 2567-D 1 TRIM COVER. TOP 47 8361 1 TRANSFER ASSEMBLY 
16 13696 1 TRIM SHELL, ASSEMBLY 48 8221 4 SCREW 
17 8320 1 INSULATION 49 4469-A 1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY. START 
18 13752 1 BODY CONTAINER ASSEMBLY 50 8221 2 SCREW 
   (INCLUDES CODE 20) 51 70326 1 OVERLOAD RETAINER 

19 13689 3 SCREW, BODY CONTAINER 52 13734 1 OVERLOAD ASSEMBLY 
20 13753 1 CLAMPING RING 53 70379 2 WASHER, INSULATOR 
21 4395 1 GASKET, SHREDDER 54 13579 1 CAPACITOR 
22 1248-A 1 SHREDDER, STATIONARY 55 9163-A 1 END FRAME ASSEMBLY, LOWER 
23 13742 1 NUT & WASHER KIT (INCLUDES 56 70999 1 (INCLUDES CODES 56. 60-62) SCREW, 
24 N/A 1 NUT 57 9121 4 BOLT, THRU 
25 N/A 1 WASHER, STEEL 58 5091-C | COVER, TERMINAL 
26 N/A 1 WASHER. FIBER 59 70275 | SCREW TAMPER PROOF 
27 N/A 1 KEY, WOODRUFF 60 10040 2 INSULATOR 
28 N/A 1 SLINGER 61 5060 1 BX CLAMP 
29 1246 1 SHREDDER ASSY, ROTATING 62 5075 2 SCREW. CLAMP BX 
30 13741 1 BEARING & SEAL KIT 63 13740 1 PLUG t, CORD 
   (INCLUDES CODES 31-34 t. 43) 64 10079 1 USE AND CARE BOOKLET 

31 N/A 1 SLEEVE  2610-LR 1 INSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY (NOT 
32 N/A 1 SEAL    (INCLUDES CODES 37. 38, 41, 42 & 64) 
33 N/A 1 RING, RETAINING     

 

REV: 
 

START DATE 
8/93 IN- SINK- ERATOR 

BEAB 

MODEL LC-50-2 
     230V/50HZ 

ENGINEER NUMBER 
13583A 



START DATE 
8/93 IN- SINK- ERATOR 

EXPORT 

MODEL LC-50-3 
230V/50HZ 

ENGINEER NUMBER 
13583B 

 
REV: 

 

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER 

CODE 
NO. 

PART  
NO. 

NO. 
REQ. DESCRIPTION 

CODE 
NO. 

PART  
NO. 

NO. 
REQ. DESCRIPTION 

1 1876 1 STOPPER ASSEMBLY 29 N/A 1 SEAL 
   (INCLUDES CODES 2 THRU 6) 30 N/A 1 RING, RETAINING 
2 1875 | STOPPET. HANDLE 31 N/A 1 BEARING 
3 1144 1 GASKET, STOPPER (INNER) 32 13743 1 UPPER END BELL ASSY 
4 5015-C 1 GASKET, BODY    (INCLUDES CODES 20, 27 & 33) 
5 5045 1 RING, RETAINING 33 13731 1 INSULATION WINDING 
6 5029 1 GASKET, STOPPER (OUTER) 34 1470 1 GASKET, TAILPIPE 
7 10025-B 1 FLANGE, STRAINER 35 70076 1 TAILPIPE 
6 8763 2 SEAL. SINK FLANGE 36 13745 1 STATOR ASSEMBLY 
9 5150-E 1 FLANGE. BACKUP 37 1461 1 FLANGE, TAILPIPE 
10 5141 1 FLANGE, MOUNTING 38 1468 2 SCREW. TAILPIPE 
1 | 5147 3 SCREW. BACKUP 39 13575 1 0-RING 
12 5166 1 RING. RETAINING 40 70662 1 THRUST TUBE 
13 1010-A 1 GASKET, MOUNTING 41 13565-A 1 ROTOR & SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
14 5298 1 FLANGE, BODY    (INCLUDES CODES 39, 40, 42 & 43) 
15 13752 1 BODY CONTAINER ASSEMBLY 42 1588 2 SPRING (CENTRIFUGAL ACTUATOR) 
   (INCLUDES CODE 17 & 18) 43 8361 1 TRANSFER ASSEMBLY 

16 13689 3 SCREW, BODY CONTAINER 44 8221 4 SCREW 
17 13753 1 CLAMPING RING 45 4469-A 1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, START 
18 4395 1 GASKET, SHREDDER 46 3620 1 CLIP, OVERLOAD 
19 1248-A 1 SHREDDER, STATIONARY 47 2267-CL 1 OVERLOAD ASSEMBLY 
20 13742 1 NUT &, WASHER KIT 48 13579 1 CAPACITOR 
   (INCLUDES CODES 21-25) 49 9163 1 END FRAME ASSEMBLY. LOWER 

21 N/A 1 NUT    (INCLUDES CODES 46 S, 53) 
22 N/A 1 WASHER, STEEL 50 5060 1 CLAMP. BX 
23 N/A 1 WASHER. FIBER 51 5075 2 SCREW. CLAMP BX : 
24 N/A 1 KEY, WOODRUFF 52 9121 4 BOLT. THRU 
25 N/A 1 SLINGER 53 1966 1 SCREW. GROUND 
26 1246 1 SHREDDER ASSY, ROTATING 54 5091 -C 1 COVER. TERMINAL 
27 13741 1 BEARING & SEAL KIT 55 8221 1 SCREW (TERMINAL COVER) 
   (INCLUDES CODES 28-31 t. 39) 56 9330-B 1 PLUG & CORD 

28 N/A 1 SLEEVE 57 13703 1 USE AND CARE BOOKLET 
     2610-LX 1 INSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN) 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

(INCLUDES COOES 34, 35, 37, 38 8. 57) 

 



START DATE 
1/96 

IN- SINK- ERATOR 
UL/CSA 

MODEL LC-50-4 
1 YR FULL WRNTY        120V/60HZ 

ENGINEER NUMBER 
13583-C 

 

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER 
CODE 
NO. 

PART 
NO. 

NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION CODE 
NO. 

PART 
NO. 

NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

1 1876 1 32 N/A 1 SEAL 
   

STOPPER ASSEMBLY 
(INCLUDES CODES 2 THRU 6) 33 N/A 1 RING, RETAINING 

2 1875 1 STOPPET, HANDLE 34 N/A 1 BEARING 
5 1 144 1 GASKET, STOPPER (INNER) 35 13573-A 1 
4 5015-C 1 GASKET, BODY    

UPPER END BELL ASSY 
(INCLUDES COOES 23, 30 & 36) 

5 5045 1 RING, RETAINING 36 13731 1 INSULATION WINDING 
6 5029 1 GASKET, STOPPER (OUTER) 37 1470 1 GASKET, TAILPIPE 
7 10025-B 1 FLANGE, STRAINER 38 8219 1 TAILPIPE 
8 1160 1 SEAL. SINK FLANGE 39 13751 1 TRIM COVER, BOTTOM 
9 5150-E 1 FLANGE, BACKUP 40 13744 1 STATOR ASSEMBLY 
10 5141 1 FLANGE, MOUNTING 41 1461 1 FLANGE, TAILPIPE 
11 5147 3 SCREW, BACKUP 42 1468 2 SCREW, TAILPIPE 
12 5166 1 RING, RETAINING 43 13575 1 0-RING 
13 1010-A 1 GASKET, MOUNTING 44 70662 1 THRUST TUBE 
14 5298 1 FLANGE, BODY 45 13565 1 
15 2567-0 1 TRIM COVER, TOP    

ROTOR & SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
(INCLUDES CODES 43, 44, 46 & 47) 

16 13696 1 TRIM SHELL, ASSEMBLY 46 7738 2 SPRING (CENTRIFUGAL ACTUATOR) 
17 8320 1 INSULATION 47 8361 1 TRANSFER ASSEMBLY 
18 9872G 1 48 8221 4 SCREW 
   

BODY CONTAINER ASSEMBLY 
(INCLUDES CODE 20 & 21) 49 6618 1 INSULATION, SHIELD 

19 13689  3 SCREW, BODY CONTAINER 50 4469 1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, START 
20 8797  1 CLAMPING RING 51 3620 1 CLIP, OVERLOAD 
21 4395 1 GASKET, SHREDDER 52 2267-CK 1 OVERLOAD ASSEMBLY 
22 1248-A 1 SHREDDER, STATIONARY 53 13579 1 CAPACITOR 
23 13742 1 54 9163 1 
   

NUT & WASHER KIT 
(INCLUDES CODES 24-28)    

END FRAME ASSEMBLY, LOWER 
(INCLUDES CODES 51 & 59) 

24 N/A 1 NUT 55 6649 1 PLUG, PIPE 
25 N/A 1 WASHER, STEEL 56 5060 1 CLAMP, BX 
26 N/A 1 WASHER, FIBER 57 5075 2 SCREW. CLAMP BX 
27 N/A 1 KEY, WOODRUFF 58 9121 4 BOLT, THRU 
28 N/A 1 SLINGER 59 1966 1 SCREW, GROUND 
29 13848 1 SHREDDER ASSY, ROTATING 60 5091-C 1 COVER, TERMINAL 
30 13741 1 61 8221 1 SCREW (TERMINAL COVER) 
   

BEARING & SEAL KIT 
(INCLUDES CODES 31-34 & 43) 62 13693 1 USE AND CARE BOOKLET 

31 N/A 1 SLEEVE  2610-LL 1 
       

INSTRUCTION ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN) 
(INCLUDES CODES 37, 58, 41, 42 & 61) 

 

REV: 



START DATE 
1/96 IN- SINK- ERATOR EXPORT 

MODEL LC-50-6 
240V/50HZ 

ENGINEER NUMBER 
13583-E 

 
REV: 

 
ORDER BY PART NUMBER. NOT CODE NUMBER 

CODE 
NO. 

PART 
NO. 

NO. 
REO 

DESCRIPTION CODE 
NO. 

PART 
NO. 

NO. 
REO. 

DESCRIPTION 

1 1876 1 STOPPER ASSEMBLY 32 N/A 1 SEAL 
   (INCLUDES CODES 2 THRU 6) 33 N/A 1 RING, RETAINING 
2 1875 1 STOPPET, HANDLE 34 N/A 1 BEARING 
3 1144 1 GASKET, STOPPER (INNER) 35 13573-A 1 UPPER END BELL ASSY 
4 5015-C 1 GASKET. BODY    (INCLUDES CODES 23. 30 & 36) 
5 5045 1 RING, RETAINING 36 13731 1 INSULATION WINDING 
6 5029 1 GASKET, STOPPER (OUTER) 37 1470 1 GASKET, TAILPIPE 
7 10025-B 1 FLANGE, STRAINER 38 70076 1 TAILPIPE 
8 8763 2 /GASKET, SINK FLANGE 39 13691-A 1 TRIM COVER. BOTTOM 
9 5150-E 1 FLANGE, BACKUP 40 13737 1 STATOR ASSEMBLY 
10 5141 1 FLANGE. MOUNTING 41 1461 1 FLANGE, TAILPIPE 
11 5147 3 SCREW, BACKUP 42 1468 2 SCREW, TAILPIPE 
12 5166 1 RING. RETAINING 43 13575 1 0-RING 
13 1010-A 1 GASKET, MOUNTING 44 70662 1 THRUST TUBE 
14 5298 1 FLANGE, BODY 45 13565-A 1 ROTOR & SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
15 2567-D 1 TRIM COVER, TOP    (INCLUDES CODES 43, 44, 46 & 47) 
16 13696 1 TRIM SHELL, ASSEMBLY 46 1588 2 SPRING (CENTRIFUGAL ACTUATOR) 
17 8320 1 INSULATION 47 8361 1 TRANSFER ASSEMBLY 
18 9872-G 1 BODY CONTAINER ASSEMBLY 48 8221 4 SCREW 
   (INCLUDES CODE 20 & 21) 49 6618 1 INSULATION, SHIELD 

19 13689 3 SCREW, BODY CONTAINER 50 4469-A 1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, START 
20 8797 1 CLAMPING RING 51 3620 1 CLIP, OVERLOAD 
21 4395 1 GASKET, SHREDDER 52 2267-CL 1 OVERLOAD ASSEMBLY 
22 1248-A 1 SHREDDER, STATIONARY 53 13579 1 CAPACITOR 
23 13742 1 NUT & WASHER KIT 54 9025-A 1 END FRAME ASSEMBLY, LOWER 
   (INCLUDES CODES 24-28)    (INCLUDES CODES 51 & 59) 

24 N/A 1 NUT 55 6649 1 PLUG, PIPE 
25 N/A 1 WASHER, STEEL 56 5060 1 CLAMP, BX 
26 N/A 1 WASHER, FIBER 57 5075 2 SCREW. CLAMP BX 
27 N/A 1 KEY, WOODRUFF 58 9121 4 BOLT, THRU 
28 N/A 1 SLINGER 59 1966 1 SCREW, GROUND 
29 13848 1 SHREDDER ASSY, ROTATING 60 5091-C 1 COVER, TERMINAL 
30 13741 1 BEARING & SEAL KIT 61 8221 1 SCREW (TERMINAL COVER) 
   (INCLUDES CODES 31-34 & 43) 62 13703 1 USE AND CARE BOOKLET 

31 N/A 1 SLEEVE 63 70154 1 LINE CORD (NOT SHOWN) 
    64 2610-LX 1 INSTRUCTION ASSEWBLY (NOT SHOW) 
       (INCLUDES CODES 37,38, 41, 42 &62) 

 



UL/CSA Start Date 
10/98 MODEL LC-50-11 

      1 Year Full Warranty                                           240V / 60Hz 
Engineer Number 

14133 

 

Rev: 

 

ORDER BY PART NUMBER. NOT CODE NUMBER 

 
 CODE 

NO. 
PART NO. NO. 

REQ. 
DESCRIPTION 

1 1876 1 Stopper Assembly  

  1 (Includes Codes 2-6) 
2 1875 1 Stopper, Handle  
3 1144 1 Gasket, Stopper (Inner) 
4 5015C 1 Gasket, Body 
5 5045 1 Ring, Retaining 
6 5029 1 Gasket, Stopper (Outer) 
7 10025B 1 Flange, Strainer 
8 1160 1 Gasket, Sink Flange 
9 5150E 1 Flange, Backup 
10 5141 1 Flange, Mounting 
11 5147" 3 Screw, Backup 
12 5166 1 Ring, Retaining 
13 1010A 1 Gasket, Mounting 
14 5298 1 Flange, Body 
15 2567A 1 Trim Cover, Top 
16 14128 1 Trim Shell Assembly 
17 8320 1 Insulation 
18 9872G 1 Body Container Assembly  
   (Inc). Codes 20 & 21) 

19 71788 3 Screw, Body Container 
20 8797 1 Clamping Ring 
21 4395 1 Gasket, Shredder 
22 1248A 1 Shredder, Stationary  
23 70647 1 Sleeve & Seal Kit 
   (Incl. Codes 24-28) 

24 2854 1 Plug 
25 N/A 1 Bolt, Hex Head Flange 
26 N/A 1 Slinger 
27 N/A 1 Seal 
28 N/A 1 Sleeve 

29 71022 1 Rotating Shredder Assy 

CODE 
NO. 

PART NO. 
NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

30 14140 1 Upper End Bell Assy 
   (Incl. Code 35) 

31 1470 1 Gasket, Tailpipe 
32 8219 1 Tailpipe 
33 5490 1 Flange, Tailpipe 
34 1491 1 Screw, Tailpipe 
35 14148 1 Insulation, UEB 
36 13691B 1 Cover, Trim Bottom 
37 14161 1 Stator Assembly  
38 14138 1 Rotor & Shaft Assembly  
   (Incl. Code 39) 

39 2642 1 Washer 
40 2467 1 Switch Centrifugal 
41 4134 1 Shield Wire 
42 70360 1 Switch, Start Reverse 
43 2267CK . 1 Protector, Overload 
44 13579 1 Capacitor 
45 71425 1 Clip Capacitor 
46 70424 1 Lower End Frame Assembly 
   (Incl. Code 48) 

47 9121A 4 Screw, #10-24 Pan Hd 
48 2466A 1 Screw, Ground 
49 71387 1 Terminal Cover 
50 70734 1 Screw, Terminal Cover 
51 13693 1 Installation, Use & Care 
   Booklet (Not Shown) 

52 2610TC 1 Instruction Assy (Not Shown) 

 
 

 
 

 
 

(Incl. Codes 31 • 34 & 51) 



 
 

 

 

 

ORDER BY PART NUMBER. NOT CODE NUMBER 
CODE 
NO. 

PART NO. NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

1 1876 1 Stopper Assembly 
 
 

 
 

1 (Includes Codes 2-6) 
2 1875 1 Stopper, Handle 
3 1144 1 Gasket, Stopper (Inner) 
4 5015C 1 Gasket, Body 
5 5045 1 Ring, Retaining 
6 5029 1 Gasket, Stopper (Outer) 
7 10025B 1 Flange, Strainer 
8 8763 2 Seal, Sink Flange 
9 1160 1 Gasket, Sink Flange 
10 5150E 1 Flange, Backup 
11 5141 1 Flange, Mounting 
12 5147 3 Screw, Backup 
13 5166 1 Ring, Retaining 
14 1010A 1 Gasket, Mounting 
15 5298 1 Flange, Body 
16 2567A 1 Trim Cover, Top 
17 14128 1 Trim Shell Assembly 
18 8320 1 Insulation 
19 9872G 1 Body Container Assembly 
 
 

 
 

 
 

(Incl. Codes 21 & 22) 
20 71788 3 Screw, Body Container 
21 8797 1 Clamping Ring 
22 4395 1 Gasket, Shredder 
23 1248A 1 Shredder, Stationary 
24 70647 1 Sleeve & Seal Kit 
   (Incl. Codes 25-29) 

25 2854 1 Plug 
26 N/A 1 Bolt, Hex Head Flange 
27 N/A 1 Sllnger 
28 N/A 1 Seal 
29 N/A 1 Sleeve 

 

Start Date: 
10/98 

Export 

MODEL LC-50-12 
230V 5Q/60HZ 

Engineer Number 
14133A 

 
 

Rev: 

 

CODE 
NO. 

PART NO. 
NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

30 71022 1 Rotating Shredder Assy 
31 14140 1 Upper End Bell Assy 
 
 

 
 

 
 

(Incl. Code 36) 
32 1470 1 Gasket, Tallpipe 
33 70076 1 Tallpipe 
34 5490 1 Flange, Tailpipe 
35 1491 1 Screw, Tallpipe 
36 14148 1 Insulation, UEB 
37 13691B 1 Cover, Trim Bottom 
38 14151A 1 Stator Assembly 
39 14138 1 Rotor & Shaft Assembly 
 
 

 
 

 
 

(Incl. Code 40) 
40 2642 1 Washer 
41 2467A 1 Switch Centrifugal 
42 4134 1 Shield Wire 
43 70360 1 Switch, Start Reverse 
44 2267CL 1 Protector, Overload 
45 13579 1 Capacitor 
46 71425 1 Clip Capacitor 
47 70424 1 Lower End Frame Assembly 
 
 

 
 

 
 

(Incl. Code 49) 
48 9121A 4 Screw, #10-24 Pan Hd 
49 2466A 1 Screw, Ground 
50 71387 1 Terminal Cover 
51 70734 1 Screw, Terminal Cover 
52 70154 1 Line Cord 
53 70667 1 Bushing 
54 13703 1 Installation, Use & Care 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Booklet (Not Shown) 
55 261OTD 1 Instruction Assy (Not Shown) 
 
 

 
 

 
 

(Incl. Codes 8, 32 - 35 & 54) 



 
 

 

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER 

 

 
 

Start Date: 
   10/98 

BEAB 

MODEL LC-50-13 
220-240V / 50 Hz 

Engineer Number 
    14133B 

 
 

Rev: 
 

CODE 
NO. 

PART NO. 
NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

1 1876 1 Stopper Assembly  
 
 

 
 

1 (Includes Codes 2-6) 
2 1875 1 Stopper, Handle 
3 1144 1 Gasket, Stopper (Inner) 
4 5015C 1 Gasket, Body 
5 5045 1 Ring, Retaining 
6 5029 1 Gasket, Stopper (Outer) 
7 10025B 1 Flange, Strainer 
8 8763 2 Seal, Sink Flange 
9 1160 1 Gasket, Sink Flange 
10 5150E 1 Flange, Backup 
11 5141 1 Flange, Mounting 
12 5147 3 Screw, Backup 
13 5166 1 Ring, Retaining 
14 1010A 1 Gasket, Mounting 
15 5298 1 Flange, Body 
16 2567A 1 Trim Cover, Top 
17 14128 1 Trim Shell Assembly 
18 8320 1 Insulation 
19 9872G 1 Body Container Assembly  
 
 

 
 

 
 

(Inc). Codes 21 & 22) 
20 71788 3 Screw, Body Container 
21 8797 1 Clamping Ring 
22 4395 1 Gasket, .Shredder 
23 1248A 1 Shredder, Stationary  
24 70647 1 Sleeve & Seal Kit 
 
 

 
 

 
 

(Inc). Codes 25-29) 
25 2854 1 Plug 
26 N/A 1 Bolt, Hex Head Flange 
27 N/A 1 Slinger 
28 N/A 1 Seal 
29 N/A 1 Sleeve 

CODE 
NO. 

PART NO. 
NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

30 71022 1 Rotating Shredder Assy 
31 14140 1 Upper End Bell Assy 
 
 

 
 

 
 

(Incl. Code 36) 
32 1470 1 Gasket, Tallpipe 
33 70076 1 Tailpipe 
34 5490 1 Flange, Tailpipe 
35 1491 1 Screw, Tailpipe 
36 14148 1 Insulation. UEB 
37 13691B 1 Cover, Trim Bottom 
38 14151A 1 Stator Assembly  
39 14138 1 Rotor & Shaft Assembly  
 
 

 
 

 
 

(Inc). Codes 40) 
40 2642 1 Washer 
41 2467A 1 Switch Centrifugal 
42 4134 1 Shield Wire 
43 70360A 1 Switch, Start Reverse 
44 13734 1 Protector, Overload 
45 13579 1 Capacitor 
46 71425 1 Clip Capacitor 
47 70424 1 Lower End Frame Assembly 
48 9121A 4 Screw, #10-24 Pan Hd 
49 70999 1 Screw, Ground 
50 71387 1 Terminal Cover 
51 70734 1 Screw, Terminal Cover 
52 70440A 1 Cord Assembly  
53 70667 1 Bushing 
54 261OTE 1 Instruction Assy (Not Shown) 
 
 

 
 

 
 

(Incl. Codes 8. 32-35 & 55) 
55 10097B 1 Installation, Use & Care 
   Booklet (Not Shown) 



Start Date: 
10/98 

JAPAN 

MODEL LC-50-14 
100V/50/60HZ Engineer Number 

14133C 
 
 

Rev: 

 

 
CODE 
NO. 

PART NO. 
NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

1 1876 1 Stopper Assembly  
 
 

 
 

1 (Includes Codes 2-6) 
2 1875 1 Stopper, Handle  
3 1144 1 Gasket, Stopper (Inner) 
4 5015C 1 Gasket, Body 
5 5045 1 Ring, Retaining 
6 5029 1 Gasket, Stopper (Outer) 
7 10025B 1 Flange, Strainer 
8 1160 1 Gasket, Sink Flange 
9 5150E 1 Flange, Backup 
10 5141 1 Flange, Mounting 
11 5147 3 Screw, Backup 
12 5166 1 Ring, Retaining 
13 1010A 1 Gasket, Mounting 
14 5298 1 Flange, Body 
15 2567A 1 Trim Cover, Top 
16 14128 1 Trim Shell Assembly 
17 8320 1 Insulation 

18 9872G 1 Body Container Assembly (Inc). Codes 
20 & 21) 

19 71788 3 Screw, Body Container 
20 8797 1 Clamping Ring 
21 4395 1 Gasket, Shredder 
22 1248A 1 Shredder, Stationary  
23 70647 1 Sleeve & Seal Kit (Incl. Codes 24-28) 
24 2854 1 Plug 
25 N/A 1 Bolt, Hex Head Flange 
26 N/A 1 Slinger 
27 N/A 1 Seal 
28 N/A 1 Sleeve 
29 71022 1 Rotating Shredder Assy 

 

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER 

CODE 
NO. 

PART NO. 
NO. 
REQ. 

DESCRIPTION 

30 14140 1 Upper End Bell Assy (Incl. Code 35) 
31 1470 1 Gasket, Tailpipe 
32 8219 1 Tailpipe 
33 5490 1 Flange, Tailpipe 
34 1491 1 Screw, Tailpipe 
35 14148 1 Insulation, UEB 
36 13691B 1 Cover, Trim Bottom 
37 14151 1 Stator Assembly  
38 14138 1 Rotor & Shaft Assembly (Incl. Code 39) 
39 2642 1 Washer 
40 2467A 1 Switch Centrifugal 
41 4134 1 Shield Wire 
42 70360 1 Switch, Start Reverse 
43 2267CK 1 Protector, Overload 
44 13579  1 Capacitor 
45 71425 1 Clip Capacitor 
46 70424 1 Lower End Frame Assembly (Incl. Code 
47 9121A 4 Screw, #10-24 Pan Hd 
48 2466A 1 Screw, Ground 
49 71387 1 Terminal Cover 
50 70734 1 Screw, Terminal Cover 

51 13693 1 Installation, Use & Care Booklet (Not 
Shown) 

52 261OTC 1 Instruction Assy (Not Shown) (Incl. 
Codes 31 - 34 & 51) 


